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DATE:

REPLY TO

ATTN OF:

SUBJECT:

TO:

2/28/86

®

SA

PHIPED,

ITOM-SEOC

SAC (145C-1230) (SQ10)

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

memorandum

Re writer's memo dated 12/12/85.

Writer is designating the following subfiles

for communications concerning:

NAME

GUY STRATT

1-(145C-1230) (SQ10)

1-(145¢c-1230
- (145C-1230
(145C-1230

- (145C-1230
1-(145C-1230
1-(145¢-1230

1-(145C-1230

1-(145C-1230
1-(145C-1230
1-(A45€-123Q
1-(145C-1230
1-(145C-1230
1-(145C-1230
1-(145C-123Q

RWW:1lpc
5)

SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB

TT)

PHILADELPHIA FILE

145C-1230 SUB TT
145C-1230 SUB UU
145C-1230 SUB
145C-1230 SUB

El

145C-1230 SUB

£

145C-1230 SUB
145C-1230 SUB ZZ

1

s hVV -
/ [ﬁc-_930$ /

s - Se

[PUSEEUR.

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
(REV, 1-80)

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6
5010-114

b6
b7C
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b7C
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PH 145C-1230

NAME

2%

PHILADELPHIA FILE

145C-1230
145C-1230
145C-1230
145C-1230
145C-1230
145C-1230
145C-1230

SUB AAA
SUB BBB
SUB CCC
SUB DDD
SUB EEE
SUB FFF
SUB GGG
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. FD-36 (Rev. 8-26-82) ’ ‘ :

TRANSMIT VIA:
O, Teletype
0O Facsimile
= ATRTET,

FBI

PRECEDENCE:

O Immediate
O Priority
O Routine

9‘;_

CLASSIFICATION
TOP SECRET
SECRET
CONFIDENTIAL

UNCLASEF T O
UNCLAS
Date _12-16-85

O0ooo

23

q

TO: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (145C-1230) (SQ. 5)

FROM: SAC, LOUISVILLE (145C-R-4) (RUC)

RE:

ET AL
ITOM - SEOC -
00: PHILADELPHIA

\Re Philadelphia airtel to the Bureau, dated 11-13-85.

or information of Philadelphia, a review of Louisville
indices was negative on all individuals listed in're airtel
with the exception of the following:

GUY STRAIT was the subject of Louisville file 145-315,
entitled "GUY STRAIT; ITOM; 00: SAN FRANCISCO (SF file
145-669)". According to this file, STRAIT, in 1973, was
well known to West Coast law enforcement due to his in-
volvement in producing and distributing pornographlc movies
photographs and literature, specializing in pornography
involving male participants of all ages. A master list was
obtained, by a source, - whlch listed individuals throughout
the Unlted States who were receiving pornographlc materials
from STRAIT. A copy of this list was sent to the Louisville
Division; and, it was requested local law enforcement
authorities be adviséd of the individuals in the Kentucky
area due to some of these individuals possibly being involved
in local pornographic activities and/or related crimes.
After providing this information to local authorities, no
further investigation was conducted. -

(?- Philadelphia 60
1 - Louisville v ¢ ’
CLH/clh Cof

b6
b7C

Approved: T‘ransmitted \/‘“ \6& 148 ¢ - [ )- 7> 0

(Tirhe) »w .

U.S. GOVERNMENT ¥

b6
b7C
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LS 145C-R-4

was the subject of Louisville file 145-388,
entitled AKA - FUGITIVE; ET AL; IO 4845; ITOM;
ITAR - PORNOGRAPHY; CONSPIRACY; 00: BALTIMORE (BA file 145-1062)".

[ lwas, in 1977

young boys.

I

a distributor of pornographic films involving
was eventually arrested 12-16-81 at Miami, Florida.

Inasmuch as STRAIT and[:::::::]were subjects of other offices,
a check with postal authorities was not conducted.

bé
b7C




L oyttt

JoED

2 2572127 APR T5
S

LR FRAT CISCS (1450‘1379) (32

TN PHILADZLPHIA (145 0-1237). (se, £5)  (ROUTINE)

T ALj ITOM - SENC od:”.PgILASELPHIA.

ST PYILADTLPHIA TELETYPE T0 RIRTOTOR, APRIL 15, 1985, AND

AT MTT DT ANTOT AT RTTTDSTY

DATEN APRIL 15

(]
]
3

T TTVD
et ol s ol :..’

1975, SAY TRANCISO) HAS STYITWTN [TS TILT 145-6€9 AuD H © - »ig
e BEIRN e farn MIPE . W o P 4~ [ o . T . s o =~ i . c

‘“’"“"AV'"“ TUAT TUT TTANTIT BT PADNNSRAPHY SUEMITTES T

- o [ .

~UY STRAIT TV AT DTITROVTD 0N APRIL, 1SED,

IR T I S S LI SR v

AT PIT RTTTATECIY TILTIYRT, DATID PRIL 1T, 1585, & RTVITH

) _ : - : , 0
QF 477 TRANCIec) IMDINFS INnICATTS L qu

TYT ISUTCT OF SALTINIT CAST 145-1762, ST FRANCISCO HAS HAD

S

N0 CTHER INVESTIG!

0 INVTITICATIONY IW THIS 0AST e

=TI MIan] Set FRA?CISCO RICORDE INTICATT

~3

Zl)

TIOHS OY A“?I I0MNaL SURJECTS If THIS

- JsEArcht T —
E.Rp\uzm.,z FILED Z=

b6
b7C




B ~ v 4 -y
i ; - ) = g,}gj.\nﬁ.: uﬁm,. iFwietanki da a2
SR i R
i o R i o A s 24
‘ 0
| -

- &
PAPp’TH’\ . PV‘ 1/J<P_1J7Q UNECL A S
Sl‘N mA\lCIqm IC I'!DOSS‘::S:)IO OV PL{”TOC?AP‘—{C r\F HAUTYER

ATCORDS IWRICATE COPY OF THL PHOTORRAPM UAS SERT 10 PHILADELPHIA

PR

O JULY 19, 1972, SAM FRANCISCO WILL CONDUCT LOCAL CRIMINAL
CHZCXS O SU‘J”CTG T0 DETERMINE IF ANY CRIMINAL ACTIVITIES HAVE
TAXEN PLACT It THT SAN FRANCISCO AREA DURING THE LAST FOUR

YZaz <, o

© LEAD: PHILADELPHIA AT PHILADFLPMIA, P PENNSYLUANIAZ REVIZW
CFILT T0 ASCERTAIN "METHT® 02 3T PHILADTLPHIA IS IN POSSESSION

OF. PEATARAAPY MCNTIANTN IM THIS TELITYRT,

i

YIAF e F T RL I A

bé
b7C

7934
»‘“”



- <§§é§§5' £2<435R£E3311.

57 SEP 9/{@

. )
- Y - -
- ' . ks
. ,_., ..
1-

‘,_.g;;fﬁi‘{-ﬁi;.y ’ LmuTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUST«CE
g TRl OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL
T A WASHINGTON, D.C. 20530 ) -

Mr. Guy Strait .
C-64062 . - e v e
Box 112. - FEEAIB LD T
Jollet IllanlS 60434 '

Dear Mr. Stralt-

You appealed from the action of the Federal Bureau of

{ Investigation on your request for access to records connecting

you with]| | . ]
After careful consideretion of your appeal, I have - b6
decided to affirm the initial action in this case. Certain . b7C

‘information was properly withheld from you pursuant to 5 U.S.C. -

.. 552(b) (7)(C), (7) (D) and (7)(E). These pértain to investi-

gatory records compiled for law enforcement purposes, the
release of which would, respectively, constitute an unwarranted
invasion of the personal privacy of third parties, disclose

the identities of confidential sources and disclose certain
investigative techniques. Only the names of Bureau agents

were excised on the basis of 5 U.S.C. 552(b) (7) (C). ©None of

the material being withheld is approprlate for dlscretlonary
-release. '

You initially requested only records connecting you with
| | Your appeal letter expanded that request to
include your entire F.B.I. file.' This new request will be
processed chronologlcally by the Bureau as if received on

May 26, 1978, which is the date it was actually received by'
this Office. . ) '

Any request for correction or amendment of informatiog//ff*\
in F.B.I. records should be submitted to F.B.I. Headquarteﬁtfégggj
and should be clearly marked "Privacy Correction Request." =
Your letter of request should indicate the particular records
involved, the nature of the correction sought and the perceived’
justlflcatlon for the correcglon or amendment.

\o
S . MAem e -
KA E'as,i.s:a‘mﬁl - | e i e

L *‘ (L\\ R~ [p%"){
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e

Judicial review of my action on this appeal is available
to you in the United States District Court for the judicial
distxict in which you reside, or in the District of, Columbla,
which is also where the records you seek are located.

.Sincerely,

Benjamin R. Civiletti
Deputy Attorney General

By: ;
Quinlan J. Shea, Jxr., Director

Office of Privacy and Information Appeals

raren

“we ©

- ——— o
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. f}!) : b7C
- Netne G 1925
- Q7 97 . |
) A search of the FOIPA inasz:ces/lindicates this matter
is assigned to you.
You are requested to promptly prepare this matter
for "blitz" appeal and a scheduled to meet with the
Departmental Attorney on\ ) (im¢ /3,79 25 .
7 If this matter s not assigned to you, contact °
me immediately. : i
Thanks, . b6
b7cC

Rm. 6987, Ext.3627

Appeal Number ? - / 0 33
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Deputy Aftorney General**'

' . Guy Strait C-64062 | e
- e ;'- © -Box 112 v
s ,'\\'Joliet,lI,Lléo}_l.3u"k~(;fl‘ ':-- “’}-. ‘1,;’

f BEENVED:-

".'.= I qt.‘ FRY R Y ] \]‘f-" ;’ ity
.

United”States Department of“Ju stice ‘ . _
Washington, D.C. 20530 ‘ . ; " LAY 56 1o

, ; IR
Attention' Privacy Appeal " Denial of Access (

( 2 v
R L "“ .G T "H\ “", 107
Wl g e eapn DR
,‘v '4 v ,‘sg.,,‘%u,q—,t»,.":Am«!u':q"a:.wé i 1;- ﬁ\]}""l’!l oo, m‘wr SIS

3,5 B v,
L B ‘

Branch, Records Management Divis*nn 4n“pasnonse  to my" request for

. all.‘documénts” connecting  me” withﬂ la fugitive,* b6
The P my request was to clear up, forever, my involvement b7cC
withi since the FBI has been harassing me fopr the past 6

years, o my knowledge of: the whereabouts of ceased on.

the. same ‘day that my home wasfillegally searched back in 1972.

T lo,a- N : W :‘:;f,r Ml P ; 3 N' -‘.‘;.;‘z ; .;'.' :
'Thevdocumentswsentqme~are§ﬁ%w$f*m@(ww%dwﬁkkw“¢%% ﬂ“LmAfﬁ“

1) -Woefully’ incomplete,.off hand I know. t e
dozen times where my name.'was*connected:with] by the FBI- * ~ b6
and no mention-ls made hereinvregardihg this.‘ These would be in .. B7C
.1977-78" and “most- of “th'em” would® ‘have - been.interviews” as a ‘result of"
the postal cover that .the:FBI has had on me:here for the- past 18
months. (This is nothing particularily new'to me since I have
.'been under a postal ' cover by the FBI for the .past 10- 12 years as
a.result: ofnmy,anti~war speeches and writing.“ Postal covers are

N,

g deteriorating deomocracy as”is other losSes
ofrfreedom) Q - i .
Ve 2) L iThe’ doouments“contain ‘cholce”bits of ‘fishwife gossip that '
I~must demand“either bemdocumented ormommitteda~a(Referenceqtomns;g
ot cate¥origin) ™"

- a, ' Noteon Page 3 ofvletter from speaks b6
of M"Associates" of"Strait and Associates", Be advised there have b7C
never been any "Associates" of Guy Stralt; :

b. Again on Note of Page '3: "thé two, according to Atlantsa,
haxrx associated in homosexual ‘endeavors in the San Francisco area'

This is grossly inaccurate and ties in with "Administrative" gossip
to Re covered infra;

c. Agaln Note on Page ‘3: As many times as the FBI has
investigated iteelf and found no wrong~doing it would be Herdly likely
they would find wrong-doing in this case, ™ .

d. ° In correspondence from Atlanta to Director dated Dec.

15,. 77. The first legible.paragraph is grossly in error. | | ©s
and I have never been amzmrimibzn involved Jointly in - pictures, or b7C
.in.the' proliferationsof~anything.- .Welhave never+been -"associated":
in anything. Many, Many times I_have told agents of the FBI that
all my connections with ‘have been much less than dordial,
Frankly a visit from him was as welcome as a visit from the FBI.
Only once,” and that by unavoidable}circumstances;“haveeI ‘been” & visito
in his home., - He has never‘been’an .invited 'guest” in ‘my home.or of-
fice, As far as common acquaintances is concerned; I have met Mr,
Hoover personally but that certainly ‘does .not mean. that he and I
have "acquaitances'in common.«wIt 18 -true,”I' haveybeen as cooperative
,to the;FBT in this.matter as: iuknow how,” "Thi s*is primarily the
"reason ‘I”éannot ‘understand the - COntinuing *harassment of my friends,
thru their contact with me, regarding a person that I have not seen
nor heard from in over 6 years, It would appear that the FBI thus
‘rewards those. who-do'cooperate & e st wog s e

. e. The communication from Los Angelés to the Director
“is probably a classic for the avoldance of fact as ‘well as the mis—
statement of fact: .
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e (e) (tontinued)

- (1) Car was similar in color mine a 1967, the subject's

3 _— a 1973; a radio check would have disclosed.that the

o, car was registered in nmy:name, -owned-without lein by me. I-told-
the investigators that subject's car | |was leased from bé

s orips . Imperial or Imperial Valley+leasing-co« > But: they eivdantly didn't b7c
"'+ bother to check. But the magm car was not leased. . If the .agents,,

gy <7 -had “been' doing ‘any "periodic Surveillances"™ they’ would have found
P that only I drove the car, no other car was parked within a hundred
W yards, and this was out in the country so how the hell could I get
'f-. to town with the nearest pubiic transportation at least 5 miles
&W&y LI
stpwmgpuw- e, a(z)rxThe agentswarrived in«twowroyab blue ammmmmmmmm
iy automoblles (the unobtrusive type), they got out of the. car with-
.U;xé', out looklng at.my car, drew{their "guns’and’.came up- .the some*100 g
Yo« P feet with guns "at-the ready. The agent denies terrorizing... They. .
e did-enter my Thome™with''guns: ‘drawn” except for-two that one of these
N kept me out of my home and the other got up on roof and walked tlee
w length of the roof.

e (3) The agent does not mention that he had no search -
warrant and that my home was searched without my’ approval,

LY (L)..-Iftheminter.iview: iny the; Hollywood iwas "brief! !

W ‘Hv:stthen Iﬂhave*lost 211’ senseﬂofﬂtime, andﬂthatwis*hardlymlikely TR

-4, {5) . The.agents-in the raid, on.my home fail to men~
RN tion that they told’ mé Ihad named me as secretary-treasurer
NI < - corporation, naturally,yithout my. permission. Or washtnig v be
- too just’ another 'grey -lie"Wtold: by the FBI, &0 bIC

ENS (6) - The:- agents ‘at the' . post office do. not state they

attempted to entrap me by.showing me- the picture of one person and

AL n was.anotherialtho. they-did at that time have pictures
" S ofl L..a.typical‘"investigative“nprocedure9 o .
R O R e (7) %1 an® "ot Wanted *by “the“polics of Los Angeles "
for any.charges having to do with tbe production of: "homosexual
films",’ .
v ~,%xw<vwfamu0n<FBIw£ormﬂ@rom»Chicag0mdatedz9~8—76vparagrapn ‘atb.:
"bottom of ‘page 15" “totallytuntruetexcépt’ the ‘statement’ of my ‘being
| : deceptive., .I have no- use for] |, sI'would turn him in just
1N for kicks. That I have less'use for the -FBI is beside the point.
. but the rest of that paragraph is .totally untrue. b6
S g. I was not evasive about talking about business . b7C
S activities with| in"Rockford .(while I was in Rockford, not
business relationships 'in Roc¢ckford). There has been 3 or possibly
L times in my 1ife when money, goods or anything changed hads in
w connection with - If the PFBI wants a notarized statement
W to that effect it will be forthcoming.
v he The statement "He maintinas'subject was never pri-
. ) marily active in pornography-and has never prostituted young boys
SRR rﬁa_hia_aﬁée means of finances." is ambigious. Re-phrase it: bé
U4 as-never primarilyyactive in pornography".. StriLt_haﬂ___T7c
© Higes never prostitutedranyoneiforianysreason.:whatsoever.tiThat
has done so may or may not be true
. The statistics. given for me in ‘this’ report is
incorrect. It states my date of birth as_ March 25, 1?&9.“Should
lv-“.-...v,.J".be 1920.‘.”‘:,\; (,: ¢ v '\ﬁ "«""«1 :
Soo ' j. In the report from San Francisco a person being
s interviewed 'stated ‘he had seen me "recently This being in
:ﬁ written.on 31%July.197L, the interviewee 'was lying unless the
A N blacked out portion continued to‘say that .he 'had seen'me in New:
““““ 2.y York -for, -I: nadinot.. beeni}n&§aprrancisco or“Los .Angeles .since,
VY Mareh 1970
ke The portion:that says "guy firﬁiggt_&TOWlll not co-
operate in the locstlon and -apprehension of ' is obv1ouslyb6
v wrong.: They didn't-even'know how “to’spell.my nameiand my ‘record " b7C
= of coopoeration is in your -hands. Quite ffrankly I wish I had not
" cooperated, The FBI has done nothing with the information I have
furnished and I have definitely brought danger upon myself by co~-
operating.

,"'::\‘9})::‘. o‘é‘i} A
L3

ls Ina report evidently ori%inating in San Francisco
there is a statément, made'by ‘the FBI in Court ih Contra Costa
County that I had gone to Sweden’ and 'become a Swedish Citizen".

This in essence.is to prejudice the* Judge ‘against me. There was
no evidence that'I had gone .to -Sweden, evidence in fact is to the
gontr%ry. I have not been:in Sweden since 1972. And do not expect
o return. . .
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1) Except for the information reiterated by the agents from
inbterviews with me, the entire set of reports consists of inmuendo
N ‘)-: e "Mand :gOSSip, "V" .-.- 'A»"" r’“-”u""a \'\o’ri":«\l \v [ 1 L".') RS Pt ‘.:«’:-‘-v"‘.! wiew r-!""n' :'J-"".'.:su »
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5*\"2)lehere ‘18" nox where in”the reports»any information that"should
make anyone believe or .suspect that I am a "close friend" or "asmcw

§ .J..}'{ ety LN

Y iate" or anything “other than” an acquaintance ‘of” the Subaect

3) Information not given in these xgm reports may’ hold key to
. . the reason the FBI considers me a "good friend" of the subject or

T

L anything other than, unw1lling subject .of -subject's v131ts.
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o e 1)  Information given to: the Court 'in Contra Costa County by th

FBI was. prejudicial tO'me &Iﬂwas not‘inzﬁwedenaand can prove it,vy

”'S)MVWere I‘as’ well versed in “the ways of”the FBIwhen' Rl Th “this'
started I wouid not have given the JFBI even the time of day;

6) With the damage that bas been done to" me. by the FBI in, this
wa o matber whether ‘I will now withdraw my offer of - cooperation is’in

N ivi ghim directlywor, indirectly...But Af. I~should:there is considerabke

questionwhat Ifshould.:do. #I knéw:that’ as’ long ‘as.'the.FBI has me

Ay under-.a,mail. cover,andwlsmpunishingume%fon‘k ow1ng“the%man, L, amnﬂ,
l i, ‘ ; . ..

'~$ Lo under"nO'obligation to the FBI.

Were . 'owntstatement and thatwshall ‘be further: investigated, -
”"““" J“‘”I ’?{. 1’! L :.:" "". .' ,ra..!vz }:fl\y!:émi‘ ‘Eu AP LY ".’ b 3 Iy : e
A"I'hat'the"ag’e’n’ts "who™ did“search“my‘home in Thousand Oaks blew
the caseﬂshould be_ beyond; questiono\ e i
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:iQ'WA,UWWWWhS)Mﬁ?pat~$he wgentvwhomintenviewednme ianockﬁordﬁand WO~ WAS e
: supposed’ to ‘have” Writtén' "a"Tetter” to the effect that T had cooperated
PR i
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did not honor his obligation ngh“y

f 10) That I must now find out what else is in my file. With the
gomzpx gossip .and’ false. statements ‘and vilification -contained in

the documents purporting ‘to.connect me with |
there is no telling what" my . personal flle will show, but ‘I have

) been educated.to the ways:of the FBI: « Tell them.the truth and they
will never bother to investigate, the .assume you are lylng.
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ji;’ ) That agents illegally-searched my home is confirmed by their

=,

ot r.,'v.\,“o Rl

i AL doubt i eT do.not” know,-whereithel subject : is;4iT.have motjheard from - -
I it him”directlj”or”indirectlywsince 1973““I”do not~expect “£6% hear 'from’
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

"y

REPORTING OFFICE

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

DATE

] IN;IF;;STIEA"I'IVE PERIOD
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO 7/31/69 4/18/69 - 7/31/69
TITLE OF CASE | reporTMADEBY - TYPED BY
O et
GUY “STRAIT CHARACTER OF CASE B =
ITOM
REFERENCES: San Francisco report of SA dated isc

4/22/69,

Miami letter to San Francisco dated 4/18/69,
Miami letter to San Francisco dated 5/6/69,

S

T 6\( ‘ADMINISTRATIVE:

- C

Salt Lake City letter to San Francisco dated 6/23/69,
Las Vegas letter to San Francisco dated 6/23/69,

The period of this report predates the period of
the previous report due to the fact that 1nvest1gatlod of
aux111ary offices was not available to reporting office at
the time the previous report was made.

am

B ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED

) NONE

CONVIC |AUTO.

SAVINGS

RECOVERIES

ACQUIT-
TALS

CASE HAS BEEN?

PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR []ves [Xlno

Clves [ENO

SPECIAL AGENT

IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

| wemeves //ng

COPIES MADE:

~

{ . . . . fom oe
. . . .

D - Bureau (145-3234) (R - sz ) @ m
1 - Miami (145-640) R0 {1ngo) I T A IR N
R
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KQB:1mk

One lnformatlon copy of this report is desmgnated
for Miami because this case was predicated upon information
originating in that office,

On April 8, 1969, | b6

.of young men in homosexual poses.

N

-contacted during May and June, 1969, failed to advised that.

that the only trip he knows about GUY STRAIT coming = b7C

to Miami, Florida, was about early October, 1968, b7D
b6

b7C

b7D

On 5/27/69 | sait Lake City, advised ‘ b6

SA | [ that he had no information b7¢
‘concerning anyone named GUY STRAIT, nor did he know of b7D

anyone in the Salt Lake City area who was selling nhotographs

Loglcal informants w1th knowledge of ITOM
activities in the Las Vegas and San Francisco Divisions were

Subject was known to them or that he was handling hardcore
materlal.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Reportof: Office: San Francisco -
. Date: " T73I769 o

Ficld Office File 2 145-669 Bureou File #: 145423y

Title: GUY STRAIT

Characte:: INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF OBSCENE MATTER

Synopsis:

‘GUY STRAIT is not known to regularly engage in 1nterstate
transportation of obscene matter. No material known to be
transported by him has been seized. No witnesses have been
found to testify against him.

o C -
DETAILS:
On April 16, 1969, a dealer in
pornography in Florida, was located by SA| |at

|denied he knows or ever heard of GUY STRAIT.

AT SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH -

: The following investigation was conducted”by
SA| | .

On June 9, 1969 | | salt Lake County
Sherlff's Office, Salt Lake City, Utah, advised that -he had
no information concernlng anyone named GUY STRAIT, and. knew -

of no one’ presently in"'Salt Lake City who was selllng photographs .

of young men in homosexual poses.
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This document contains nelither recommendauons nor canclusions of the'FBI. !t is the property of the FBI and is 100“‘5d to
your uqency, it und its contents are not to be distributed’ outs ide Your qqency. - .
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On June 9, 1969, Captain| Salt - Egc
Lake City Police Department | Salt Lake City, .

Utah, advised that he had no information concernlng anyone
presently selling photographs of young men in homosexual
poses in Salt Lake City and further that GUY STRAIT was
unknown to him,

AT LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

Records, Credit Bureau of Southern Nevada, Inc.,
were made available to SA on June 9, 1969, b6
and were negative regarding the name GUY STRAIT, ; . - biC

ap s %

Records of the Clark County Sheriff's 0ffice and
the Las Vegas Police Department contained no records
identifiable with STRAIT,.

. The investigation in this case was predicated
Lt upon information received from a Miami source, The source
e is unwilling to testify against the Subject. Investigation

' has failed to determine that Subject actually violated Federal
Obsenity Statutes and no obscene material has been obtained
which can be verified as having been transported interstate

by the Subject. In view of the foregoing this matter is .
belng placed in a. closed status. . -

,,,,,,
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UNITED STATES c.l . 3RNMENT R (‘
 Memorandum | o

o  DIRECTOR, FBI S DATE: = 6/4/8S °
p , .

G

4

H “ (- 70
YRCQ(’J.&‘;K; o/\C SAN FRANCISCO (1002787

SUBJECT: " liHATGHT-ASHBURY MAVERICKY
: ~ IS - MISCELLANEOUS

>

J; AD
C?J ﬂ(ﬁ_ ' Re Bureau letter to San Francisco, dated /2/69 ALl \. EE
' \

Copies of reported publication were not avallable at “\

.} .~ ... the usual sources and vendors of underground newspapers in San N
-~ {" . Francisco so that the character or existence of this publication ,7
' has not been verified. | §§$
\

QY

N

&

R | Post Office Box 792 was rented in January, 1965, to GUY
STRAIT who stated on his application that he was in the publishing
business at 471 Minna Street, San Francisco, California, and
resided at 22 ss Street, San Francisco, California.

R GHXWSTRAI_ﬂls the subject of a current Interstate .
RS B " Transportation of Obscene Matter case (Bufile 145-4234) of which
S I ~San Francisco is Office of Origin. STRAIT has been reported to be [y
RN S a publisher of homosexual material. When interviewed on July 26, jﬁi‘
L 1968, STRAIT reported that he was publishing three magazines and
" three "hllee type" newspapers w1th the followxng names:

JINAL

' "Mavepick Tribune" . - . 3 IS f el :
RO SR . . "Love Street" S - " .
r.. Tranda b .. .. R, "Fr‘ee PI’eSS"

DRI

AN B . "It may be noted that there is a prollferatlon of "hippie-’
S R type"” newspapers with emphasis on nudlty and-sex which are scld on
S . = street corners by hippie types at premlum prices.  The captioned
T * “ publication "Halght Ashbury Maverlck" s posswbly one of *hls type.
UACB or upon recelbt of 1nformatlon that it is belng
publlshed as a "New Left" publlcatlon no .further 1nvest1gatlon
is belng conducted by the San Fran01scq¥0rf1ce53 .

| {lec q2u (Rw) A 4/23‘/

- @ Bureau (RM) - - . , NOF REGGRBED .
BT 2 ~ San Francisco .- - - 184JUN 10 wss
5 :",3 {1l - 100-27422)" o

$IT L. .ﬁj /(l - 145 66@)(GUY STRAIf m———
RIS O/sms. #11 R Iy “
i '-;-"a’.@;/cm ...... f .;-:;6“/4'5? _

e S /'fj;( 54JUN 171969 M@g /H/

......
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION //
;‘/

_R-I;PORTING OFFICE N - |l oFrFice oF oRIGIN . DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO 4/22/69 12/20/68 - Li/l5/(‘39 ) b6 )
. TITLE OF CASE - B ) ) - | REPORT MADE BY TvepeoP7C
gurlr=par . . | smy¥se
’ . CHARACTER OF CASE . I ﬁ
ITOM \J
AV

‘ — ’ — ) B R
REFERENCES: Miami letter to FBI Laboratory, 12/2/68.
FBI Laboratory report dated 12/20/68.,

" /7/ - . San Francisco letter to Los Angeles, 1/31/69. ’
] Wt . ‘San Francisco letter to Miami, 3/31/69, ' é

Los Angeles letter to San Francisco, 3/25/69.

- P -

ADMINISTRATIVE

\ ‘ ‘ The period of this report is ex‘tended, however, it
has been kept current through interoffice communications.

R

~J
v}

. On 12/31/68, J who is famlllar w1th g
Ty ITOM matters' in San Francisco, advised that he is not fam:.llar
‘i with GUY STRAIT.. :

p ey S Y | A -
. JEDED Y AILED X

N ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ACQUIT-

- e - - . c;sé HAS BieEN .
i convic Jauvto.| Fus. |. _FINES R SAVINGS recoveries | TALS . .
= — = FENDING OVER ONE YEAR []vES -[XIno
-, R i PENDING PROSECUTION . .
NO;(E " . |- . OVER SIX MONTHS E]ves Xino
i Taeemoves 4} PR . seeaacent | DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
"1 Coriesm B I 8% . = =
. ST o =N // »):24’/ . . .,'~_,~- ’
SUN - Burfau (1¥5-4234) SR lpenar.
SR 2 - Miami (1u45-640) ) | = e —— R ki U
B 2 '~ Salt Lake City / T T I .
2 - Las Vegas - : 10 N’IAY 2 1969 A S{?—fﬁﬁ-—
3 - San Franc:xsco (1&5 86’9) A ' 4 B
| m\r o | Byl
e “7%2)
1= . WAy g . 960~ -~ s /?30 5/5 V/ % V15 4'5
o Dlsseminuﬁon Record of Attached Report © - o [ Notations. BN . b'7C
““y- Agency : ’ R AT - - » P [~
2 2 - . : - SEARCHED NS - . ;
o { RequesiRecd,| .- . | - K | [ semiauzen] 2R E(ff
;« } Date’ Fwd.- A S - o ) - S A ) k
. .. -How Fwd. | . - . 3 EBG : 19 AT e . ‘N
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. On 1/17/69,| Iadv1sed that he had
learned that STRAIT 1s engaged in publishing "gay™ material b6
. but is not known to handle hTrd_ggre_maierlal1 Attempts were . pic
made to- locate and interview on 2/17/69, and . | b7D
3/14/69., E::;::]was the 'subject of SF file 25-71307,
and during the course of that investigation, it was determined
he was formerly employed by STRAIT., He was located and inter-’
viewed on 4/14/69, whlch 1nterv1ew 1s reflected in the body of
the _report. K
*  The Miami Office a vised that | L ot
o October 11, 1968, advised SA l.. ... b6
2 S b7C
. b7D
.. On October | was tried’
" and acqultted of possession of pornographlc (or obscene).
N material in Municipal Court, Hlaml, before Judge TOBIN. i
. b7D

On November 22 1968, Judge TOBIN ordered that all .

the materlal seized by t

he Miami Police Department on.October

15, 1968, bé returned to

| with the exception

of the enclosed 13 packe:

ts . of photographs, Whlch TOBIN orderedi

turned ‘over to the FBI.,,

A review -of ‘the photographs submltted by Mlaml Offlce
in thls matter revealed the photos are not familiar to the’
San Francisco Division and may have been submitted by Los
_Angeles. According to investigation at Mlaml, GUY STRAIT -
" hand-carried these photos to- Mlaml. STRAIT is knowh to the
. San Francisco Division as dealing in male homosexual material,
but investigation to’ date’ "has not 1nd1cated that he 1s deallng
in hard-core materlal. . .

. GUY ‘STRAIT, subject .of .this 1nvest1gatlon, ‘has prevmously X
" been identified by the San Francisco Office as owner and operator
of Strait Publlcatlons, 22' Russ Street, .San Franciscé, telephone .

.~ number 431-4260., This concern publishes underground type ‘news=

. papers, .as well as varlous homosexual and sexually orlented ..

"publxcatlons. K ‘ . .

e 5 - B _
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KQB:sm
" An 1nterv1ew conducted with STRAIT on 7/26/68. bv ‘
Bureau ‘Agents in connectlon with an ITOM case, - b6
- aka, 00: Miami" is being reported in the details due to ~ bicC
pOSSlble relevancy concerning : '
: . CATF ' :
The Los Angeles Office, by communication dated
) 3/25/69, adv1sed the photographs furnished do not appear to
- be ide y of the material used in the trial of - e
| |(LA 145-521) since photographs found -in b6
L . at case were in color and portrayed mixed couples, noné of b7cC

the homosexual black ‘and ﬁgzte_photographs as furnlshed.

The N
who is close to
had identifie as being the individual who has been print--
1ng the hard-core decks of playing cards, as well as the booklets

P es Square, Plgalle, etc., which were identified by
as being distributed in the Los Angeles area. by[:::::]

Ol
Xre 4

b7c
It is further noted that some of the mater1a1 examlned“: b7D

by ‘the FBI Lab and Identification Division ‘has not been opened

Dol e by. this' office so as_to preserve the ‘latent prlnts for '0551b1e

i - S k‘future 1dent1f1catlon of the source of thlS material by _ |

: Contacts wmtﬂ » fon . 7D
the same date as to Subject were negatlve. S .

T LEADS .- : "_ |
oMIAMI . - -

' AT MIAMI, FLORIDA, (1) Report ldentlty of ‘the owner
of the booEsfore Eﬁa? was ralded and 1nterv1ew hlm regardlng hlS
source of the plctures. ) R0 :

By

L ffi“' c - —i (2) Advise if has developed any further 57D
T .~ information concernlng Subject and his reported transportatlon oﬁ
,obscene material 1nterstate. Advise if- this former 1nformant is

ln a posztlon to testlfy 1n thls regard. TR LA S S

- -
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LAS VEGAS

AT LAS VEGAS, NEVADA.
_and determine if GUY SfRKIT is

Las Vegas and Reno areas,

'SALT LAKE CITY

" AT SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

W1ll contact 1og1ca1 1nformants
known to have traveled to the

Will contact loglcal
znformants and determine 1f GUY STRAIT is known to have
traveled to the Salt Lake- Clty area.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy;loz

Report of: Lo : Office: San :Francisco
" Date: . 4/22/69 ° ’

Field Office File #: 145-~669 BurouuwFilc ¥ 1454234

Title: GUY STRAIT

;6 -
Chu_rader: INTERSTATE" TRANSPORTATION OF OBSCENE MATTER
Synopsis:

On 11/22/68, 13 packets consisting of 71 black and whlte
photographs of young men in homosexual poses were obtalned
from RALPH L. COTTON, Chief Deputy Clerk, Municipal Court, .
Miami, Florida, upon order of Municipal Court Judge GERALD ..
TOBIN who ordered the photographs turned over to the FBI for
1nvest1gatlon. Photos were obtained in a raid on a bookstore
in Miami and these photos were allegedly transported by GUY
STRAIT from San Francisco to Miami.

-P -

. DETATLS:

: Investlgatlon in this matter is predlcated upon
-information furnished by Miami Office that GUY STRAIT had -
transported obscene photographs .in interstate commerce.

' ) By communication -dated December 2, 1968, the Mlaml
vOfflce advised that on October 15, 1968, the Mlaml Book and
Magazine Store was ralded by officers of the Vicé Squad of
the Miami Police Department, and 13 packets of homosexual
photographs and a large number of books, magazines, and non .
obscene motion picture film were seized without a search’ -
:~warrant, and without any prlor 3ud1c1al decmslon of obscenlty.

T On November 22, 1968, Judge GERALD TOBIN, Mlaml,
Florlda, ordered that all the’ materlal seized by the Mlaml
Police Department on October 15, 1968, be returned t6 the
owner of the bookstore with the exceptlon of 13 packets of .
photographs, which Judge TOBIN ordered turned over to. the FBI. ‘

Thls document contains neither recommendauons ‘nor concluslons of the FBI It is. the property “of. the F‘BI and ls loaned to

your agency, it and its contents are not to be dlstributed outslde your uqency
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The 13 packets of photographs consist of 71 black and whlte
photographs of young men in homosexual poses,

) These photographs were subsequently submltted to the
FBI Laboratory; which reported the following: .

>
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'Q1 and in some of the photographs in the

. .
L ©
7-1b . Lag

REPORT ‘ -
of the -

\——f‘ -
Zat> _ LABORATORY . __a___

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

BBY, Miami (145-640) Pate:  pacomber 20, 1968
FBI Flle No. .
Re: o 145-4234
GUY STRAIT Nee D-681206009 AV -
ITOH . .
“pecimens received 12/5,66

Q1 Thirteen packets consistzng -of seventy-one black and white
photographs of nude mazles in various poses, some of which
are obscene ‘ .

Result of examination°

A comparison of the photographs comprising Q1 with
photogra] ens Q18 throug
entitled aks; ITOM" diSClOSGd some of
the same participants and background sceaeéf in the photographs

casc, The
scenes indicate that some of the photographs In the[ __ Jcase
and some of the photographs in the instant case were made at -
approximately the same time but the available phetographs de
not appear to be exact duplicate copies,

In accordance with your request, specimen Q1 is being

. forwarded with copies of this Laboratory report té San Francisco.

————— s

Q20 in the case
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date_. 7/:{(1/58

GQ?XgaéAIT, 22_Ru San_francisco, California,
Telephone Number 431-4260, was interviewed., Prior to

interview he was advised of i ities of ficiai =) 4
r.RQéiiiQnﬁ_gf Special Agents| | Z:Z;;:,,

He was also advised of his constitution rights

as folbls:

nght to remain silent and anything he said COle
be used against him in court;

Right to an attorney during questioning and 1f he
could not afford one, one would be appointed for him
before any questioning if he wished;

Right to stop answerlng at any time 1f he decided to, .’

if he decided to answer questlons at that time.

He .executed a written Waiver of 'Rights Form and
.provxded the followmng information:

'He publishes three magaines entitled "Homhﬂae"‘
"Trader" and "Chico." He also publishes three Hippie-
type newspapers with the following names:

Maverick Tribune

Love Street

Free Press

" He stated that he also handles still sets of

male nudes.’ He stated he was not engaged in pornography ¢ /) | &

and that the existance of pornography cut into the BV
mapket of his boarderline publications. ,

He stated that he-had met sapproxlmately

two years ago but was no acqualnted WAth him and had )
never madé any movies of "He stated that he was got in
the movie produc1ng busirness but has tried his hand at it

o
A

win

On.____7/26/863 et _SAN FRANCISCO, CALTFORNTIA Fileyg_ SE 145-6385 —
, SA and -
" by SA = = . : Dote dlctoied 7 /29/68 _

This document contoins ncither recommendahon}\{&ﬂ\‘conclus|ons of thc FBI h is the property of the FBI und is loaned to your: agcncy

n ond its contents ore not fo be distributed outside your agency.
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SF 145-635

KQB/deb

in_tinmes
of

in the past., He stated that the last he knew
was .that he thought he 'was working for the

War on Poverty, in San Francisco.
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SF 1u5-668
KQB:sm

On February 6, 1968, a check of the records of the

Bureau of Identificatic
IC

n, San Francisco Police Department, by

GUY STRAIT..

revealed no record identifiable with

b7C
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 4/21/8?
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b7C

: telephone number| |ladvised that he was formerly‘gﬁﬁtuyed'
e Y STRAIT. He terminated his employment with STRAIT in
‘ because he was dissatisfied with conditions there.

. - While working for STRAIT, he developed film which
was of homosexual nature, but was not hardcore. He stated C
that while there he understood that STRAIT did engage in- o |
interstate transportatlon of hardcore material, but had no ) ’
information regarding it and stated that he never handled any
. hardcore material for STRAIT. He stated that he often made .
trips to Salt Lake City, Reno, Las Vegas, and Los Angeles,
but that he no longer makes those trips as his health is poor.
He stated that he did not know who, if anyone, was making .
trips for STRAIT now. He stated that he never knew of STRAIT .
cL e . traveling to Miami durlng the time that he worked for him. "~ |
T He stated that from time to time he is in contact with STRAIT,
. but only when he sees him on the street. He stated that
STRAIT's business is located at 22 Russ Street, San Franc1sco,_
where he develops still pictures only. He 'has no information
that STRAIT hag ev c d movie film. He stated that he . .
recalled that| |was a model for STRAIT, but dld © . b6
not know his present whereabouts., oL bIC

4

On u/lulsg ot _San Franeisco, CallfopnlaFﬂe# SF 14§-5§9

_ L ' . ‘ b6

T SA sm ' : 4/16/69 " p7C
i ) by : — : - - Date dxctated e b7

o~ " This document contains nexther recommendatxons nor conclus:ons of the FBI It.is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

-~ your agency, it and its- contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. .
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<270 DIRECTOR /. . ' s & Com. —
A ‘ APR 21 r/a}) | —
CHICAGO’ (88-19378) T P in:plclzction . /
ntell. ... :
saN PRANCISCO (8 51 Memo to = Laboratory :%~
. . I Spee. Inv. LA V
. PHOENIX (88-10495 ‘E) wmkis Training g
’ ’ . . .. -} Legal Coun. . |
© L guY TRAIT AKA ELMER GUY STRAIT, EPFRR.GUYSETRALGHT.,..DENMES | Telephone Rm. ..
Director Sec’y .-
' 5)8’1ANTEN - FuslTIVE UFAP - INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH A CHILD, )
s <
. gos? CHICAGO.. . - ‘ : : ,/
— [ ,&g/mz PHOENIX AIRTEL TO SAN FRANCISCO, APRIL 13,1976, ; ’/l/\{
o X SUECT APPREHENDED APRIL 21, 1976, BY BUAGENTS, PHOENIX, ,
v - ’ .)
RPN . -~
..~ 'ARIZONp, AND LODGED MARICOPA COUNTY JAIL, PHOENIX. SUBJECT®
s T -
- WILL BE TAKEN BEFORE USMAGIS APRIL 22, 1976. fl
CHICAGO}HAVELEEDERAL WARRANTS FORWARDED TO UuSM, PHOENIX,
’[ a1 \‘QND INSTRuCTcLOCAL:'—"AUT%B_ITIES TO IMMEDIATELY CONTAGT® MARICOPA i e
5' \sourm' SHERIFF s DE?PARTgENT FUGITIVE DETAIL, AND FURNISH LOCALM b7cC
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TO : Dsrector, FBI. DATE: 2/26/ 76 #
Att: Specig] InveStigative Division 1- Z’? :
/07 A Initial Submxssmn
Kf’f/@om : SAC, CHECAGO (88~19378) (P) [) Supplements FD-65 dated
(| Photograph not needed’
SUBJECT: GUY STRAIT - FUGITIVE | Indicaty/following:
' UFAP -~ INDECENT LIBERTIES (3 Extremist (Black)
‘} "WITH A CHILD . [ Extremist (White)
‘-/Y& {7 Rev. Act.
‘ { \ : ) {3 Other Security background

A None of these

e

\ Caution MKE | Name ’ NAR Sex SEXRace RA
R = GUY STEAIT ! MW
1 Place of Bitth = - S ¥ POB[Birth Date DOB|Height HGT Weight,!g'f.
| s . Dallas, Texasl ?LZ,S,LZL 5t7n 170"
iL " {Eye Célor EYE HairCol/r . HAl| FBI No.-4 FBl | Skin Tone = SKN
| __BL BR 19,\7,“9 55 M 3 . '
Scars, Marks, Tattoos, etc. S L _“("J\P\ . SMT
: '. L6 |
. | NCIC Fingerprint Classification N G&@X“’/y@’gméudéﬁtifying Number MNU | Social Security #  SOC
- . \ TS0 ol
: . et Rockford, IL, P.D. 650193 | 450-10-6798
\\i)perator'sLicense Number > OLN| Operator’s License State OLS|Year Expig/' . OLY
~ YoMense Chargea OFF _UFAP_— Indecent Liberties With a Child i ALJA
R I \COde, Title and Section Title 18, Section 1073, U. S. Code SN ;:1 . ‘-'(‘JCA
o' | Warrant 1ssued By Us_Se Magistrate OLGA JURCO .. 2/26/76 i e
) ; \"5 Date PBV or Bond Default Case Referred to Office . "1.88=19 378
| Miscellaneous Including Bond Recommended ’ o ~ MIS | Fingerprint Classxf:catlon (Henry System)
Recommended bond $100, 000.?. ".:: 2
. 0 -
RS 1 A 87’" 7RI
n LICENSE PLATE ANj) VEHICLE INFORMATION [ )
* | License Plate Number LIC State LIS| Year Expires LIY |License P?ﬂte Type LY
i
Vehicle Identification # VIN[Ycar — VYR[Make YMA| Model — VMQlStyle YST] Color VCO
‘Aliusos T ) ) o Additional Identifiers #1 MAR 8 19757 ’7{
NCIC # NIC| o~
V2 £s. @- Bureau Y
/%~ /oZJ?g?/ /7 Chicago O
5 QAR 318 3JS:kjd
59 L 2Bk - (3)

F ~ "
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W“‘Q“Zi Ry t% B3 e{:’tf o? Req ug 8535

1. Suy Sixait, J-oédéd I -
Post GSfice Box 112 :
Joliet, Illinnis 60434 . o WW;

Dear Requester: ,’-

Enclosed are copies of documents £fom our files. Excisions have been made from’ these

documents and/or entire documents withheld in order to protect materials which are exempted 8

'from disclosure by’ the ‘following subsections of Title 5, United States Code, Section 552 and
;‘Sect:.on 552a.* The exemption number (s) indicated by a mark appearing in the block to the left
‘of the subsection cited constitutes the authority for withholding the deleted material. (See .
. below and reverse side of this.sheet for an explanation of these exempt:.ons ) .. . y

¢ section 552 . % . Section 552a :'5‘
O w0 T T einm O @ - .

] w3 o

e e o ww "

1 ) ,T:J (b) (7) (D) 1 (@) @
] @ T e O e

. Come - D oeoe SO @
] e 0 wey . - .

L O me S e

S T - v e - Y N (S W 4 B

The dec:.s:.on to wzthhold exempt port:.ons of our records is the respons:.bllzty of
WJ.llJ.am H. Webster, Director of the FBI, EC 126/ & _’

@ w12

If you believe your name ma so have been recorded by the FBI inéi ent to,

:.nvest).gat:.on of other persons or some organization, please advise us of the deta(‘l’l’s*describ‘i‘ng
the specific incident or occurrence and time frame. Thereafter, further effort w111 be made
to locate, retrieve and process any such records. : .

I_‘ Your request f.or mformatlon concerning yourself has been considered in light

- MAl_LEb' ia

of th provisions of both the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) (Title 5, United Statesl%ggﬁ t
has

ecki 552) and the Privacy Act of 1974 (Title 5, United States Code, Section 5
eeh determined by the Attorney General that requests by individuals seeking information about
a;:hems Lves are governed by the Privacy Act. 1In addition, as a matter of administrative
iscrdtion, any documents which were found to be exempt ‘from disclosure under the Privacy Act °
Twergndlso processed under the provisions of the FOIA. Through these procedures, you have
l Quecéided the greatest degree of access .authorized by both 1aws. © et Lt

. 2 Abnw\u ate
o v

L

TN 2y

energl from any denial contained herein. . Appeals should be directed in writi#g{¥e\lthe De puty

»

“mz MAR 28 1979

. % ~f v—l You have thirty days from receipt of thzs 1etter to’ appeal to the Deputy Attorney

ttorfdey General (Attention: Office of Pr:wacy and Information Appeals), Washmgton,‘a‘vﬁ‘(-dxn20530.

The erjvelope and the letter should be clearly marked “Freedom of Ix}formatlon Appeal" or “Infor-

ApeJC/ PR S Y : . IS C L
% ol h ). See addltional information on contlnuatxon page_. . / ‘{&/};ﬂ 5_{/51/[/
( ENC. Br_LPND L r‘jj-; ot - ) / ?
E’nc' s : - :
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.where it is compiled in a single investigative ﬁxle.‘

P

Mr. Guy Strait, C-64062

A search of our records syater revealed that
you were the subhject of two invéstigations: Interstate Trans-’
portation of Obscene Matter and Unlawful Plight tc aAvoid ’
Prosecution. These investigations are naintained in two
separate main files at FBI.Headquarters.

Also located were four additicnal documents indexed
to your name but in the files of other iadividuals., Thaze
references are referred to as "sae” references.

‘Your main files and "see", references ¢onsist of .
168 pages, of which we are releasing 34 pages. The remaining
pages were withheld in their entirety as thelr release would "
reveal our investigative interest in third parties, the -
names of FBI agents and confidential sourcse identities and .~
information. Title 5, United States Code, Section 532 (b) (7)(C)
and (b)) (7) (D).

Notations citing the exemptions used to delete- infor-~
mation from the pages being released to you have been made in
the marglns. \

~

Our indices make reference to a file on another .
subject, in which one Guy Strait was indexed seven times. Thisg
file was destroved in accordance with statutoxry provisions of
Title 44, United States Code, Section 33. In view of
this, we are unable to determine if the Guy Strait that was

Andexed in this file was identical with you.

For your irnformation, the disposition of
records, including corrections and alteraticons, is not dis-

- creticnary with Federal agencies, but ig governed by

regulations.issued by the Hational Archives and Pecoras
Serxvice, Gene ral Services aAdninistration.

_ "The search for 1nformat10n in response to yocur
request was limited to those records in our central records.

" . system which are maintained at FBI Headguarters, Washington, .. -

D. C. During any significant FBI criminal or intelligence - .
investigation, all substantive information developed by one -
cr more field offices is reported promptly to our Peadvuaiters
It is
from 'such a file or £iles that the enclosed Tecoxds were - .
copieéd. If you believe additional files of a minor nature ~~ 7
exist which’ may be responsive to your inquiry and which werée 5
never reported to Headguarters, you may write cxrectly to

any field office for those naterials.

-~

“2.-.:
A . v
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Mr., Guy Strait, C~€4062

1 ~ SAC, Hiani’ (FOIPA-ILUIFO)
1 - SAC, San FPrancisco (POIFA-~-INFOQ)

Nete to SAC's Miowmi and San Prancisco: All rmain f£iles and
“sea® references listed on the search slips dated 11-1-77, .
and 3-19~77, in the requester's FCIPA file (Bufile 190-11210),
were processed for this reguest, with the exception cf 7 "see”
references which have been destroyed and 5 “seg" references in.
Bufile 87-112588 which have previously been releaged to the
requester in xes ponse to his original reauest. All references
to the !Miag
to protect upon whose information this investi-~
gation originated. The tctal number of pages withheld in. serial
7 of Bufile 145-4234 should not ke disclosed to the requester,
as this may reveal the informant who turned over Strait's

naster mailing list to the Bureau.

E

5 deleted in Pufile 145-4234 in oxdex’

b7D
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and Caprapln ans 3 fhis, Chief ROBERT Frempp (NA) A
& e 'fw%hemLosmﬂlamo';P lice. De rt + J o
Nere advised In I ~ 7O the subjecr, oo rolice Partment

_ S .
. B2 s V*"q g
DISSEMTNATTON OF INFORMATION FURNISHED py S
t oggggw BE WITH DISCRETION 1y ORDER '

: S

b7C

Y N -
; .
éﬂg . I
. ‘[ !‘ b ":-‘ e -~ \K" V A o / -
U e B A Y : " —
e T T\ A e e T
7"‘,‘;’“»’ -,'/‘—‘T_~wﬂ—f’ i’,:ifia‘g#u = ‘ KT ”j‘ ] - ’,‘—f“f‘fW“ e ‘
Pt - - - N h N Tt 777 S
" TOy DIRECTOR, FBT . ' 16
e . . b
FROM: sac, ALBUQUERqUE (116-0) ‘ cL N b37C
‘ . I
SuBgeCT: /[ ] o N A
‘ AB 102168 . Lo /\) N
e, , AEA - EMPLOYEE (44
o w"f»f;?/.f - ) - . ‘" ; ; h i
’ ‘ &) Re San Francisco airtel, g/ 19(,?§?F3§3?}°3‘?a ’ } i
fame o an ,GUY‘ASE‘-%I"&,_;IQEEW-;orj"'thé““}s‘ﬁreaix are 5 copies of LHM ‘
“ *"re‘"c‘é”ﬁ‘tlonga individual. ) ‘ ’ . ‘Q J
- T s O
7 B rtel dated ;9[2173. from.SanmIbanOLcco to . _ : -8
RS Albuguerque” (no S0Py to the Bureay) the San Francigeo ~9 -
: LVision “furnigneq Albuguerque 13 +h ¢ COPY of réferenced N
i communication ang enclosed nameg of individuals on master ™
mailing 13igt who resided in Ney Mexico, ° . e
- Albuquerque ¥as reguesteg to furnisp names of =
those individugl ‘on the master list tq local 1ay be Ci -
enforcement : Bome of thesge individuals R ¥ involved N
in loea} Pornography activitieg and/op related opj o
) . H
. D

, RDIZE THIS SouRes WHO IS CONTINUING. i
TO FUSNISHBIN§ORMTION REGARDING Uy StRate ON
AS* * . £ 3 L\:;a'a 5 . 0 .{'”',‘
5) Cramy SRS 255 ];géggfgw;;fggﬂf’:.
s “RoT BEGORD? FEB6 1986
: 1.OS F o
/ - ENCLO o 50 .'D;c RS 197 LBPHL ADEL Py, .
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- - UNI'I( V STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU{ “CE T ‘
FELLRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIUN " -
I Repiy, Please Rejer to Albuquerque, New Mexico . K
File No. - . . November 30, 1873 . - _ ; N

) . . ) ) bé
R . . B b7C
" On or about September 1, 1973, Guy Strait, Hollywood
Callfornla, was arrested by the Los Angeles, Callfornla, Pollce
Department (LAPD) in connection with his pornography activities.
Based on information developed by the LAPD, the San Franciscoy
; , California, Police Department (SFPD), pursuant to a search‘ )
, ;54 warrant, seized numerous hard core pornographic movies, books,
'-; photographs and other material from a bulldlng in San Franc1soo,
‘ o linking this pornographic material to Guy Strait. o pe
: ) AQ T-1, who has furnished reliable information in the b7¢
" ast, advised that
. iMf among others, had indicated an interest 1n having
AR pornographic material obtainable from Guy Stralt furnlshed to
him. . ' . "be’
AQ T-2, i i i ion in the *’¢
past, i
rented [on September IZ, 1368, and 1s The current
box holder. : .- ‘ S N
) The current Los Alamos Scientific Laboratory Directory -
- lists | | : : : b6
) b7C

On November 28 1973 | |Atomlc Energy
ikmmuss;on_Segnr1Iy__Los_Alamos_Arﬁa_QD§2§I;QBA_§Q!;Sed

Poesleid T 7 1 T on November 20, 1973, | personner’” . Pe_
© - . Office, Los Alamos Scientific Laboratory., advised R

m‘,- o,

. . HEY - . v P N

e Vihls document contalns nelther reoommendatlons nor ooncluszons of the,,'
B % fBI. It is the- property ‘'of «the FBI and is -loaned-to your agency; Il
T 7, d 1ts oontents are not to e dlstrlbuted out31oe your acenC". B ﬂ@f’a’
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TRANSMIT VIA: _ AIRTEL : 2/5/86
CLASSIFICATION: «Z , _ DATE: "~
FROM: | pirector, FBI (145C-6396)
TO: SAC, Philadelphia (145-1230) (SQ5) (P)

PHIPED; “

ITOM - SEOC;
00: PHILADELPHIA

Reurairtel dated 11/13/85 to the Bureau.

The Bureau had conducted an indices. check on the sxxty—
three names in referenced airtel for possible information
identical with these individuals. As a result of the
identification .searches, indices searches and file reviews the
Bureau is able to furnish information which may be pertlnent for

'twenty~three of the names: searched as follows:

1.

b6
_b7C

,:/6‘3 A
123 @Squ«/D

. SEARCHEO

1‘%mmvm:a;ﬂDHEL~“*ﬂ'
' EECRCA [ oL B |
EBI—PHILADELPHIA ¥

<

Sy w

#/f5¢ SERL1RALIZED

b
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e ‘ e
4 [

Airtel to SAC, Philadelphia from Director, FBI
RE: PHIPED; ITOM - SEOC;

5,
6.
7.
b3
b6
b7cC
b7E
8.
9.
10.




3 [ ®
4 1 -

Airtel to SAC, Philadelphia from Director, FBI
RE: PHIPED; ITOM - SEOC;

11.
12.
b6
b7¢
13.
14, Guy Straié
C-64062
Box 142
Joljet, Illinois
(B4file 190-11210-11)
(Bufile 145-4234-1, 2, 3, 7)
15.
16.
: b6
. b7¢C
17.
Enclosed for the Philadelphia Division are copies of
arrest records for subiectsl bé
b7¢C

(Philadephia will note that in referenced airtel .subject’s name
was given as|




® . ®

Airtel to SAC, Philadelphia from Director, FBI
RE: PHIPED; ITOM .- SEOC;

The Bureau is not ablertg_lagate_:he_sez;alal1n Bufile
145-6396 on and however,
the arrest record for may be of assistance fg_;hg____1
Philadelphia Division. The Bufile 145-0-2159 on is
also unavailable. When the serials in Bufile 145-6396 and

145-0-2159 are located and reviewed, Philadelphia will be
forwarded any pertinent information regarding subjegts

Enclosed are copies of Bufile information which is
given for each of the above-listed subjects and could be of
assistance in your investigation.

Enclosures (3ﬁ)pﬂd

b7C
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e Fiiae (Rey. & 22.64) - " ’ Vol e . j
¢ ot - . b N . " N
. /' "—-,‘.} T . ’ 1 Assoc. Dir. M;
v Camn? XA ] . . . ¢ Y ol r |Asst. Dir.: ‘
) /V famx s (‘ ( Admin.
-
™ Fei g Comp. Syst.
= » . 0 Ext, Affairs ‘
,\‘, Date: 9/}'\"/‘:’3 i Files & r
lmnS'n" the following in Sen. Iy
ssss it N ATwpe in plaiateat or cods? ldent.
ATREE; ATR MATT Inspection
Via -~ «,u‘f'a/ AR N ek ’ ) Intell.
(P"G"‘)') . 7J Laboratory
e o e et e e o e e e s e e s e e B e e ,L‘_-i}-——-— Plan. & Eval. _
e Spec.’Inv. .
Training
Legal Coun. .
. : Telephone Rm. __.
(3 '75"\'."—'(” (™) Director Sac"y N
ATRCT:  GIY STRAIT ’
: . 170N
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«~ Bureav {Ena. 1) 1 ~ Mijwaukee {(Frc, 1)
L - Albanv nc. 1) i = Uinnearolis {Ine, 1)
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1 ~ Bosteon o, 1) 1 -~ Neowark (Fnec. 1)
. 1 -~ Buffalo (Enc, 1) 1 - Oklan o*na f‘u_v (Fne, 1)
1 - Butte (Enc. 1) 1 ~ Onsha ne, 1)
1 - Charlotte ({Tnec. 1) 1 - Philade u‘mi:i (Fnc, 1)
1 «~ Chicaca {Bnc. 1) 1 =~ Phoenix (Fnz, 1)
1 1 ~ Cincinnati (Enc. 1) I o~ Pittzhurck {(Tnc. 1)
1 ~n\Clevelahd (Tne. 1) 1 = Perzlend (Fna. 1)
1 ~'%Dm 7 (Bne., 1} 1 - Riehmond {(Ine,
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‘During recent ronths STRAIT and some of his

 STRAIT,

SF 145-669
JIB ¢ Link

+ 1. An alph 1abetical list of names of individuals

ppearing 1n the “"Master Malling List" belono:nq Lo captioned
namv*dual., - .

2, The above~mentioned list of names gxrdnqeﬁ
alpnabotmcalLv and hy City and State. .
For information of the Bureau and receivina offices
captioned. individual is well known to West Coast law
n‘ovcenenF due to his involvement in nroducinag and &
bution of pornogranhic movies, photogianhs, and litox
Captioned individual speciflizes in vornocaranhv involv
male participants of all ages, - .

-y

"D beto

iat
atur
ina

.0On or about 9/1/73 captioned individual was arrested
bv the Los Angel €3, California, Police Departwent (IAPH} iq
c with his pornocorarhv activities, Thercafter.hase
1upon information developed by the LAPD $w San Fraacisco, . .
California, Police Department (3SPPD) obtainn" a search varrant
for a building located at. 491 A Gurrere Streect, San Fra wCisan,
and at this location seized numerous hard cove pornogravhic
novies, books, photographs, amdother evidence 13nklxc this
Fornoglaphic material to GUY STRAIT's operation. The SFPD is
currently conducting an extensive investigation recardina,
STRAIT's activities and attempting to identify several woung
juveniles who participated in STRAIT's pornographv operaticon.,
juvenila agsociates
resided at] | as well
as traveled around the United States in a mobile home orved b
Prior to moving to Hollywood, California, STPAIT
reportedly resided at 24014 Sunnydlen, Huﬁfman, TeXAS.,

IT was raleai@ﬁ_ga_béil__izgz_QEE_ £ s eles
at which time he contacted |
and asscciate of STRAIT, STRALT informed| |about his
arrest in Los nnelgs and further advised informant that the
STPD and LAPD had qelyed mach o€ his pornocradhic matc*:al,
R hev did not seize his "Master Mailing Lisz", AT Wi
a box containing approximatcly 2,900 éards which
cd as a “Master Mailing List" and each of thess ‘
. 3 i
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JFB: 1k

cards has & name and address of an individual desiring
Pox noqxanth material., STRAIT informed CI that this list
covld be "dynamite" in the event law enforcement came in
possession of it.. He also told informant that the LAPD
and the SFPD seized several cards as described above,
however he wasnct worried about thess cards inasmuch
they contained no information which counld be utilized
law enforcement. After ¢iving CI his "Master Mailing
‘List" he told CI that in the event he, STRAIT's, attornev
reguested the "Master Mailing List" from CI, CI should
make the list available to the attornev, .

S
Dy

¥

| _ | furnished the ahove-described "astar
Mailing List" and each  of thea cards has heen dunlicated b7D
and oc¢ng maintainaed in the San Francisco Office as well
as the encliosed alphabetical listing of names compiled, -

The oviginal “Master Mailing List" has been returned to - -
and he has furnished this list to GUY STRAIT's ] .

attorney 1in San FrdnCiSCO.

¢ > Bl
¥ ® . " . a2 * -

qu above"dOQCVlbOd "%aster ha‘li g List" as well
e n

NG
as additienal information re STRAIT has been fu 1ished to
Inspecing Bureau of Special Servic ce SFPn,

Sy

Inspector| [advised that evidence seized at the
491 A furrero Street address reveals that STRAIT wuiilized b3
several extremelv vounda males in making pornogravhic fiims + b6
and photograrhs,’ Inspector noted that £he tir £ b7C
STPAIT!'S arrest by Los angeles uLthO“ltleS, b7D

vere aiso taken into custody and that these boys have
admitted epgavlng in all.types of abnormal sexual activity
in connection with STRAIT's operation,. STRAYT's utilization
of young males cf an _extremelv vouna ade in, hss pornOﬁra shy
ophratﬁor has been confirmed by

.,

The Follovlna is a xeroxed copy of - ona of the
cards wvhich made up STRAZT's "Master Mailing List". (All of
the cards meking up the, "Master Yailing List" are identical .
with the following hoﬁever, some '0f the cards have additicnal-.

information, etc., written in).
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SF 145-669
JF3 1 Imk ) .

enclosed lwst of
and receiving of

‘The
the Bureau
is- felt
cffice. indices ¢ an inas

tn
it
much as

%

. rRaze

sAre of
may-ba lnvo¢ved in IWO"“‘r*rclztud.a

names is beino furnished
uices
uhﬂqeunane54shou1g bhe

for. information
aﬁﬁpn“tﬂ 1rnr00r1ate
thaoge l“leldLalS

ctivitias,

. sreiving offices may desiye _to furnish namss
of these individuals residing within their territorices |
te local  law onforcement due to some of thase individuals
possibly being involved in lozal vornographic activities
and/or ralated crimes. ) :

/
NISTFEMIT "/“I'T(T‘ OF IMPORMARDTION SET FOUDH AROVE
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DATE:

REPLY TO

ATTN OF:

SUBJECT:

TO:

® e

> “UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
g-1-ec memorandum
Aul .j b6

5/4 b7C

SPH ) PE L
JTo- SEOCC

oo PH
sAc [/¥sc-/230 Su3 {/(/ Gro)

wWer7é62<2 5 DES/IGNA T/ &

THE SUBJIECT oF 7S SUEB Fre &

7, 7 7 IME.
A sH seconpAry  TAREET, AT THIS 7

THE FET oFFceE WHEZE  THIS

Syl JECT FRESIDES HAs BEEN PREVWOISCT

ADUVISED.

WAITEZ /S CLOSING C A4 PTro/MMEL

SYB Free UNTIt SVcH T/IME A s JNCESTIEATTON
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
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Indices Search Silp ' Q -
FD-160 (Rev. 7-21-83) 4 .
Date o B ) B
TO: .OFFICE SERVICES MANAGER deicés o Cgras 7' /9’— 86, —
Subject |, o - " | Social Security Account #
Wiceram Sommers
Aligses - o — = == = = — —
Address b ~2 S B " | Birth Date Birthplace o ‘Race Sex
o Cox Y603 0 Male
P A 19127 O Female
O Exact Spelling ) O Main Criminal Case Files Only DA Restrict Locality of
#2 All References 3 Criminal References Only _
O Main Security Case Files Only O Main Security (If no Main, list all Security References)
O Security References Only O Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)
File & Serial Number . Remarks : a File & Serial l’:lumbieri’ 1 N _ E@a}ﬁarks : i :
M5-0-34%  (41-13) | Trndueen
—_— — ! = C AR - — — — S — —

%

E— — — — ' V’
Requested o S Squad "~ | Extension |File No. S S 7‘b6
70 195¢c 1220 SVEW=- [ p1c
P General Indices: o . 0O 1Isis: ) o S .
P S 5 -l ° ' ﬂi hd Kb . - _
Searched by - Date Searched by N Date
O Confidenttial Indices: 0O ocis:
Searched by Date Searched by B - Date
3 ELSUR Indices: 0 us:
Searchedby Date Searched by ) - Date
Consolidated by ) ) o o ) ) -
Date
Reviewed by ) - / /'/ / 3' _8« 6
%14/ w/ Date

| - Identical

NI - Not identical

File Review Symbols
? - Not identifiable

U - Unavailable reference




o

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

memoraondum

DATE: ll/l3/86
REPLY TO
ATTN OF: v b6
sA e Pe.
SURJECT!  WILLIAM SOMMERS (DECEASED),
ITOM-SEOC;
(00 :PHILADELPHIA)
TO: SAC 145C-1265 (SQ10)(C)
ATTN: SUPERVISOR | | bé
b7C

On 11/13/86, Postal Inspectorl advised writer
that Post Office box records indicate SOMMERS died six years
ago.

Writer requests this matter be closed administratively.

“ . :iavu

oo

JWU b6

" bpic

2. - 145C-1265 (SQ10)
1, - 145C-1230 SUB VV —

B

RWW:skm
( 3 ) C o
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
(REV. 1-80)
GSAFPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6
5010-114

% U.S. GPO: 1986—491-248/40042
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11/13/86

SA

'WILLIAM SOMMERS (DECEASED),
ITOM-=SEOC;
(00 :PHILADELPHIA)

SAC 145C-1265 (S0L0)(C)
ATTN: SUPERVISOR |

Oon 11/13/86, Postal Inspectoy |adVlaed writer
that Post Office box records indicate SOMMERS died six years
ago.

Writer requests this matter be closed administratively.

2 - 145C-1265 (SQ10) \k* : .

A4 - 145C-1230 SUB VV

i

WW:skm
(3)

L—"p7C




Indices Search Slip
FD-160 (Rev. 7-21-83)

®

! Date ., n
TO: OFFICE SERVICES.MANéER e Ll 7-19-86
Subject | Soclal Security Account# b6
N _ _____b7C
- =
—Addeace L — — L @icih Data___I Birthplace T Race Sex
CrMale
0 Female
O Exact Spelling O Main Criminal Case Files Only O Restrict Locality of
&1 All References 1 Criminal References Only — . _
O Main Security Case Files Only 3 Main Security (If no Main, list all Security References)
O Security References Only 3 Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)
" File & Serial Number " Remarks " File & Serial Number ~ Remarks j e
T N L, T o T T T be6
2144-5134 GEH MAN Tow s B7C
] one | NP Ner on — :l _ ——— -
B o o T - - o - - ( /
= - = -1 o — = = = ol cE T =T u
YA 4 b<
r2-4
Requested by - — ~|Squad Extension | File No._ . — 1;3
- \b7C
ro 1951230 S8 V- |
ﬂ'General Indices: o o | O sis: - .
PIs 7-/7-86 _ _ .
Searched by "~ Date Searched by B o Date
O Confidential Indices: O ocis:
Searched by Date Searched by S - Date
[J ELSUR Indices: g us:
Searched by N o Date Searched by ) ‘Date
Consolidated by S o ) ) ;;:.T‘T’ “ v
17 6 - 3 o / 5
‘ Date ‘IL(;S -/23 [S(),g v
Reviewed by 1% - ,1{, g é
fruww s :

Date

File Review Symbols

| - Identical
NI - Not identical

? - Not identifiable

U - Unavaitable reference

Kwu_/isc




|

FD-159 (Rev. 2-8-78) Q Q
Q4

RECORD OF INFORMATION FURNISHED OTHER AGENGIES

Orally _6-20~-86 By Telephone ___ — Written Communication ____
(date) B (date) (date)

Information concerning: (Include NARCOTICS MATTERS here and in the TOTAL for “ALL. MATTERS”
‘ column on Form FD-371.)

INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF OBSCENE MATERIAL-SEXUAL EXPLOITA-
TION OF CHILDREN (OO: PHILADELPHIA)

Information furnished from File, Serial, and Page Number: 145C-1230 (SUB VV-11)

X) On _ 67{30-'86 a confinuing disclosure was initiated with
T ate) )
PHILADELPHTA POLTCE DEPARTMENT ___ and will be maintained until the con-
(agency)

clusion of the investigation.

{7 from informants

(X from complainants or other sources

b6
b7C

‘Information furnished to: PHILADELPHIA POLICE DEPARTMENT SEXUAL EXPLOITA-

TION OF CHILDREN TASK FORCE

Number of items disseminated: 3

Remarks:,
SUBJECTS USING THE NAME LISTED BELOW:

|PHITADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA;

| PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA;
| PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA;
WILLTAM SOMMERS, PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA;
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA

SETR .0

Special Agent

1-62-3910 )
(D-145c-1230 (sUB vv-)X)

[ gsa sie V-l b

bé
b7C

b7cC

, FBI/DOJ




X AIRTEL

5/29/86

TO: SAC, BUFFALO
FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (145C-1230 SUB VV) (SQ 10)
SUBJECT: PHIPED;

ITOM-SEOC .
.{00: PHILADELPHIA)

Reference Buffalo telephoneé call of Special Agent (SA)
I;lto Philadelphia SA on May 19th and 20, 198G.
erence Philadelphia airtel to Bureau and all offices dated b7C

November 13, 1985.

Enclosed for Buffalo is a copy of San Francisco's airtel
to the Director and all offices dated Septembéer 19, 1973 which
includes an alphabetical list of names of individuals appearing
in the master mailing list belonging to GUY STRAIT.

As per re telephone calls Philadelphia recomimends that
the subjects listed in this communication be proactively targeted
to determine if they are currently in violation of Title 18, United
States Code, Section 2251 or 2252.

The suggested approach to conducting this investigation
is set out in Philadelphia airtel dated November 13, 1985 referenced

above. .
= ®
At Buffalo W/

P
64L7

Review the San Francisco airtel and its enclosures and
attempt to identify subjects in the Buffalo Division and thereafter
determine if the are in violation of Title 18, Section 2251 or 2252,
or State or Liocal Laws involving sexual exploitation in children.

2-Buffalo (Encl. 1)
l~San Francisco (Info)
(JbPhlladelphla (145C~1230 SUB VV) (sSQ 10)

jli.-‘

b&\.\mm.jfg };\)\5. |2 20 5\)\3\\ \‘Ji

9’ (4)1xt‘ ﬁﬂJk/ | zgc
U —r—

:%{R
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Indices Search Slip o . ‘
! FD-160 (Rev. 7-21-83) M =
’ ) Date = o B
TO: .OFFICE SERVICES MANAGER . Tuduicea & Cowe 7-79-86
Subject o T T - | Soctal Security Account # S
Aiiases” ——— - — 16
b7C
__Address —_— o N | Birth Date Birthplace ~ {Race Sex
- 0 Male
O Female
[0 Exact Spelling O Main Criminal Case Files Only J Restrict Locality of
JZ All References O Criminal References Only
O Main Security Case Files Only 3 Main Security (If no Main, list all Security References)
O Security References Only 3 Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)
B File & Serial Number ~ Remarks B " File & Serial Number e ﬁ; N 7F(en?arr!(s:: _ . _
1Hs-0 - JHYE (11- 1) LT apdares Z  sramree gfid /73
— ) x — — 2 — — A4S —
1966 - 145 79 gl  FRvBAGey| WT ]
e —= S — - — e
- ) o o o - - - ) / ,,/
Requested by o T b6 Squad ~ | Extension |File No. T )
ce! l0O /YS¢c 1230 SysV V- |?
Wal_lnm—ces: — T D sis: - - o N '
P3s 7-17-R6 _ -
Searched by Date Searched by ) Date
O Confidential Indices: 0 ocis:
Searched by Date Searched by - Date
O ELSUR Indices: Qo us:
Searched by Date Searched by Date
Consolidated by - o ) SARC /TR A IyTF N
- [ I o A N .
Date - -\ —
Reviewed by =~ S B ) .,
0-20-$6 '
for gnrrie MAY 8 1987
. ) File Review Symbols -
{ - Identical ? - Not identifiable ' . o
NI - Not identical U - Unavalilable reference /&
ponsimn e ‘N’h/ bs
b7C

et ol e SIR\ST
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